

Ministry of Colleges and Universities

Advanced Education Learner Supports Division

Office of the Superintendent

Private Career Colleges Branch 77 Wellesley Street West Box 977 Toronto ON M7A 1N3

Bureau du Surintendant

Direction des colleges privés d'enseignement professionnel 77, rue Wellesley Ouest Boîte 977

au niveau postsecondaire

Ministère des Collèges et Universités

Division du soutien aux apprenants

Toronto ON M7A 1N3

Particulars of Notice of Contravention and Review Decision

S. 49 (1) Private Career Colleges Act, 2005 ("Act")

March13, 2020

These particulars are posted following the issuance of a Notice of Contravention with administrative penalty by the Superintendent of the Private Career Colleges pursuant to s.15(3) and s.38(6) of the Act for which a review was not requested.

Original service date: February 13, 2020

Chamkaur KHATTRA, Director Gurdip Singh KHATTRA, Director Best Payless Truck Driving School Ltd. 25 Claireport Crescent Etobicoke, Ontario. M9W-6P7

Description:	Original Amount:	Review Decision:
Private Career Colleges Act 2005 Section 15(3) Registrant to comply with conditions: Insurance	\$750 per day	\$1500 Confirmed compliance on
The Superintendent ordered Best Payless to comply with conditions of registration in accordance with s.15(3) by providing proof of the business's General Liability Insurance for the practice location (Lucknow Drive) pursuant to 415/06, s.5(2)	February 14, 2020	rebluary 14, 2020



Description:	Original Amount:	Review Decision:
Private Career Colleges Act 2005	\$750 per day	\$1500
Section 15(3) Registrant to comply with conditions: Sexual Violence Policy		Confirmed compliance on February 14, 2020
The Superintendent ordered Best Payless to comply with conditions of registration in accordance with s.15(3) by providing evidence that of publishing the Sexual Violence Policy on the business website pursuant to O. Reg. 415/06, s.36.0.2(3)		,
Private Career Colleges Act 2005	\$1000 per day	\$6000
Section 38(6) Inquiries and Examinations: Duty to Assist	Cor	Confirmed compliance on February 18, 2020
The Superintendent ordered Best Payless to comply with the duty to assist, produce records or other thing or to provide assistance, the person shall do so in a manner and within the period specified by the Superintendent or designate.		. 55.4diy 16, 2026
	Total:	\$9000